Fixed Inductors for Surface Mounting 面実装
づ け
用 固定インダクタ
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equvalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.
(3) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 30%

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Discrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
∆ L / L=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1098AS-R56N 0.56 ± 30 39 (32) 2.30 (3.00) 3.00 (3.70)
1098AS-1R2N 1.2 ± 30 53 (44) 1.80 (2.40) 2.40 (2.90)
1098AS-1R5N 1.5 ± 30 60 (50) 1.50 (2.10) 2.20 (2.60)
1098AS-2R0M 2.0 ± 20 81 (67) 1.40 (1.80) 1.90 (2.30)
1098AS-2R7M 2.7 ± 20 87 (72) 1.20 (1.60) 1.80 (2.20)
1098AS-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 120 (100) 1.00 (1.40) 1.50 (1.70)
1098AS-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 155 (130) 0.88 (1.20) 1.30 (1.50)
1098AS-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 240 (200) 0.72 (0.96) 0.98 (1.10)
1098AS-100M 10.0 ± 20 350 (290) 0.58 (0.77) 0.78 (0.92)
1098AS-120M 12.0 ± 20 410 (340) 0.55 (0.73) 0.70 (0.82)
Inductance Range: 0.56~12µH
SELECTION GUIDE FOR STANDARD COILS
(Unit: mm)